LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY INC.

420 Governor Wentworth Highway, PO Box 389 Moultonborough, NH 03254 Telephone: 603-476-2348, Fax: 603-476-2721 Hours: Monday through Friday, 8:30am to 4:30pm

February 18, 2021

By email (executive.director@puc.nh.gov)

Debra Howland, Executive Director & Secretary NH Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: DW 19-135

Petition of Approval of Financing – Affidavit of Publication

Dear Ms. Howland:

Pursuant to the PUC Order Nisi Affirming Approval of Financing No. 26,457 issued in DW 19-135 Lakes Region Water Company Inc. Petition of Approval of Financing, please find attached an electronic copy of the company's Affidavit of Publication certifying that a copy of the above-referenced Order was published on Lakes Region Water Company's web site on February 13, 2021.

Pursuant to the Commission's March 17. 2020 letter citing to the emergency related to COVID-19, the Company will not file any paper copies. The Company will maintain the original paper copy and file accordingly upon further notice from the Commission.

Thank you for your assistance in this regard. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

/s/ Leah Valladares

Leah Valladares Utility Manager

Enclosures (2)

cc-DW 19-135 Service list via email.

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

By

Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

Docket No. 19-135

I hereby certify that a copy of the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Order No. 26,457 was published on the Lakes Region Water Company's website on February 13, 2021.

A screenshot of the company's website is submitted along with this affidavit.

Leah Valladares, Utility Manager
Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

STATE OF NEW HAMPSIRE CARROLL COUNTY

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 18 day of February ,2021 by Leah Valladares, as Utility Manager of Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

Notary Public

My commission expires:



Home

About

Customers

Envi

Home > Customers > NH PUC Public Notices

NH PUC Public Notices

NH PUC PUBLIC NOTICES

On 02/12/2021 the PUC issued an Order Nisi Affirming Approval of Financing, Click to view Order No. 26,457 in its entirety. The entire Docket may viewed here.

On 01/28/2021the PUC issued an Order #26,446 approving the Settlement Agreement in Docket DW 19-177 increasing rates for its Dockham Shores Customers. The Order may be view with the entire Docket here.

On 01/28/2021 the PUC issued an Order of Notice #26,447 for Docket DW 19-135 approving the Company's petition for Long Term Debt. The order may be viewed with the entire Docket here.